Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate") in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the
Dwelling forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the
Dwelling by any other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate
family) as a place of residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate
which has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for
the New Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

VE BF
Purchaser Purchaser Vendor

owner base over max REV: January 14, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that
the purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely

$543,726.06 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8.
HST actually payable on the transaction and GST/ST caleulated at 5-29% shall be
2 The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.
Signed a Ottawa this )¢ dayof FefRri.p oy 200 20
7
i /’@///
JTeseAlic VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
PURCHASER
; 0
{ )
PURCHASER

DATE:

%aczf/u/ / 9.8J0

PROJECT: Rathwell Landing LOT: 272

owner base over max REV: January 14, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between Valecraft Homes Limited,

Vendor and Boris Frenkel and Victoria Frenkel
Purchaser (s). v
Dated at Ottawa this |6 dayof FeBrinsa . 20 20
k/fu/b\/t s r el ﬁf«/v/é/ (’/(
Witness Purchaser
e
Viken S te— ?Q Q N
Witness Purchaser
PROJECT: Rathwell Landing
LOT: 272

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

[

Dé:%ruor/d /? OO

REV: January 14, 2020



TITTSVILLE, ON, K25 0X8

2019/10/10

) )\_".

ot 272
tH-1585
()Qa/w" Febrier K, 2020

®» ©



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

6)) Full Name: Boris Frenkel
Business Address: 209 Hartsmere Dr. Stittsville K2S 0X8
Business Telephone Number: 431 588-8957
Home Address: 209 Hartsmere Dr Stittsville On K2S 0X8
Home Telephone Number: 431 588-8957
Occupation: IT- Professional Service Engineer
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
° Birth Certificate
o Driver's Licence
° Passport
. Record of Landing
o Permanent Resident Card
° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver Licence
Number: F7341-09407-31115
VE BF
Purchaser Purchaser
2) Full Name: Victoria Frenkel

Business Address: 209 Hartsmere Dr. Stittsville On K2S 0X8

Business Telephone Number: 204 298-1245

Home Address: 209 Hartsmere Dr. Stittsville On K2S 0X8

Home Telephone Number: 204 298-1245

Occupation: Graphic Designer -

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° Birth Certificate

° Driver's Licence

° Passport

. Record of Landing

o Permanent Resident Card

° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver licence
Number: F7341-76707-85529

Vs &F

Purchaser Purchaser

REV: January 14, 2020



N-6102/02/20 3°0 % 3 #2110 1noyum adueyd 01 123(gns ase pue ajewixoidde aie uideaspue) pue suonedyidads 'sUoIsUaWIg "ANUNWLLIOD paysiuly woij Atea Aew pue ajeds 0} 10N ‘Ajuo 1daduod jsipe e st 3ulapuay,

Soo.&dxoge@

J NOILVATTE @ @ d NOILVATTE

/ V NOILVAT

—

[ {110 {10 010 [0 [ 00 (100 (07 T _—s T Ir I 1= "
= [immepms e kR - 11 1 i I =)
|t e e e e | = [
= 10 0 0 O 0 = e s | = = L L.

([0 [0 {0 5 | Y S =11 I 1L |

. ] £E ] ] === W =
I £ == IR 2 T == [
il  ReSEREEEaR : |

H INpayos

020z ' 77 Arenigey *°3¢d Wbs yGeg 10 ybs 1912 >u|— O<N— m m— I |_|

[9¥UBI] BLOPIA_ :aseydind 277 107 T/7%
681wy “ONueld | NS 5¢8 13A0N s

[@)Uald SlIog aseyding OC_UCGI_ [1omyiey 911G “@@MOO*@\/ E




= B d ——= J—
| |
' I ©
il 1
i}f l
'l DINETTE l GREAT ROOM
I o o 30" | 711" 3 17=&"
|
[ l
|
| — : OPEN TO
: 3_ I ABOVE
% %!_ e e e
-KITCHEN — u
qi_f—s’fu:‘s-o‘ ! s
\ 2N /o>
i il [ ] T
Ll , NN ;
>\.>\/ . RN T
22 |
>L /
DEN
IM=11" ¢ =8
1l
[l
| I N
ProoesT. I 1N 7
_ N e e
”“_\ }\Sgw N El__. ______
O‘\_ D—l‘;\ § 0k P g |1 '
'e,é.]b’lcl\c:_gﬂ UP%HI!} .
oric VThemie—< HEN LT 11
.Cj\'t“i“‘ /;Z/&&\“/K/’“\ : . l I ’ ] l
) (&) =
Q) | y



R 732
T\ -¥=- vl
e 8

2 —

BEDROOM 3

11-2" x 14’-6" \
]
BATH

BEDROOM 2

11-2" x 10°-10"

LINEN

va

Y

O

OPEN TO BELOW

LINEN

OAK RAIUNG

0AK RAILUNG

e I

" LAUND 3 l W.I.C. s

I |
MASTER
BEDROOM
16'=3" x 15-4"

A f(/—\(y@m NAE Do

gw e

RorQuw et Landi ey
Ln- 1953

ot 27 ) _
Rori ¢ Fawlke L “
K heai e me\“’-'(/&

FeB. |t -2020

SECOND FLOOR - 3 BEDROOMS - ELEVATION A



6102/02/71 3083

H @npayos

‘duipesd 5115 0} anp satiea sdajs Jo JaquInN 310N, 318 100); pajels ay} woly Aiea Aew sdeds 100} 31qeasn jenay 30U Inoylim 3dueyd o} 132fgns ase suoiedlnads pue sienaje suejd ‘30 B 3 UMOUS 5@ 3 10U AeW pue Ajuo 51daIU0D IsIie ale suoessn)| J011a1X] atewixoldde ale suoisuaLIp fiy

[ 8 MOVr TVNOILJO JLINSNT OdS TYNOILD
N 2 o g —
AV/ Vi I“IE s === KRR N _/,, \JI«
- i f B
= L a.w_ﬁ_ \J A B S s ﬁwﬁmﬂa u" m::mWZm, = ) & \P/
T [y | .l - - =
VIEN t g NOILVAZ13 - SWO0YA3E ¥ B € - 40014 ANOOIS Bn -~ —
- E_._:_nz.._ e IVYNPILDO
= 0714 ANNOYUO
PG iy = = < " =1
@ ©_ u3Lsvi 5 i WM Wﬂ
, aLnsna * m _ I g Vi ﬂ SER
V NOILYAZT3 - SWOOHA3d ¥ - ¥OO14 ANOOIS v NOI - SWO0ONA3E € - YOO ANODIS _ _ oy AN
_— — . _ h R S b5 | Natioin, /*\
== W o4c 38 NP L] Smal I 7
A % @ U¥ TR : > ” ) \‘T
i N 20VHYD H3O
? - g /: 7 AN i
7 1S aLins sy \ ! I
a = N G|
A =
—~ / 7 d < ead
woodgas an = Wooaa : =0 yap =N P=a9 2 NabL
¥aLs \ > )
= -
X i
-1 ¥ 2ot y L01-0t ¢ Z-tt / _ \
viooxaze / Zwooua3a s ool = el /
. 4 W— ‘ ), WOOoH BNINIa
NN Smaaion H
/\ _ = _ _ / anm\m @ K D NA«: %o I\
\/\/ 1M Agannv L N\ \/\/ , ”rm y e
i | e TN s, 7 I
G vy e [ OS] Sl o o : =1 A
8 N — 4 / 7% i |
X | w h...zs ? L<n_ll H..S / ’ i N B
T |
= .~ \ a0 NIHZLDI
] L[] L H B i {50 a0
A1 |
e o) . =
{ g anoav n r_m et I T/ - /
S -1 ,y/ SRR ~ KM —l." ‘.l.l\" ,/J
¢ woouoag ¢ Wook0aa ! h \ /
MO138 OLNIO e " m | f N /_\
wsos i | ot (LS 7L TLY
| LK ,me S NaHOL_{§
| il e
Q.3 | _ % J
ole
020z ‘ 7/ Ateniqaq 93Ed 1ybs $Gez 40 Wbs 1912 >m_|— ﬁ_ { N— m u —|_|_|
[@)udi4 BlO)OIA Ho5eydind gic 1

EXPEIERS ]

68SL-Wp ~ON Ueld

-1aseyding

Buipue] [emyjey

SIS

G¢8 14dON

‘Pr sawop

1JBIOO[BA




%] Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

Roma Collection
Standard Silver Package

SAN-A3G1BP-11 SAN-A3Ctach-11
Brushed Nickel Finish Brushed Nickel Finish
Marbled Glass Marbled Glass
Bulb: 1 x LED Bulbs: 3x LED
- Breakfast / Dinette « Dining Room

« Stairwell

- 2 storey foyer (Plan Pennitting)

. &
o i
« w
- i U
SAN-A3012-11 SAN-AZCIE-11 AFR4-0830-WH
Brushed Nickel Brushed Nickel LED Potlight
Marbled Glass Marbled Glass ~ Basement Stairs
12'wW 1B'W - Soffit over Porch
Buibs: 2 x LED Bulbs: 3x LED » Townhome Front Exterior
« Entry : » Kitchen Ceiling
- Hallway : * Bedroom with cathedral ceiling (Plan Permitting)

« Bedrooms

- Den / Study / Office / Flex Room
« Finished Basement

« Laundry Raom

y "‘~;z;\:i"
SAN-ATG10-8 SAN-AL0455-6 SAN-A121-11
Bulb: 1 x LED Bulb: 1 x LED % Bulb: 1 x LED
« Single Home Front Exterior - Back Exterior T « Closet / Pantry

SAN-A16012-7 SAN-A16G12-7
14"'W 24"W
Bulbs: 2 x LED Bulbs: 3 x LED
- Powder Room Vanity + Bathroom Vanity
* All dimensions are approximate.
Project: _Rathwell Landing Purchaser: BOris Frenkel
Plan# 4M-1589 Purchaser: Victoria Frenkel

Lot: 272 Date February /4 . 2020
Model: 825 B Rev. Bradley

Upgrade #: N/A

K/Sales/Light Fixtures Revised 01/10/2018




